

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10231	U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Dave J. Scott	Name: RADIANT MEDICAL, INC.
12-16-02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tay Yes Tay No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗳 Assignment 📮 Merger	
nunc pro tunc Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 250 Chesapeake Drive
•	
Other	
	City: Redwood City State: CA Zip: 9400
Execution Date: 10/22/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: - 165
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	the standard and a father and the standard to
• •	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/563,946	
Additional numbers a	ittached? 🖵 Yes 🏝 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: John K. Fitzgerald, Esq.	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
FULWIDER PATTON LEE & UTECHT, LLP	for any deficiencies in fees
	אונייש
Charat Address (OCO Contract D	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 6060 Center Drive.	06-2425
10th Floor	
City: Los AngelesState: CA Zip: 90045	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Oity. 105 MIRETESOLATE. CA 210. 30043	<u> </u>
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
	12/9/2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
DRIVINE 0000030 09563946 Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
An An Mail documents to be recorded wit	th required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT

REEL: 13575 FRAME: 0814

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by Dave J. Scott residing at 2435 Armstrong Place, Santa Clara, CA 95050, Assignor, to RADIANT MEDICAL, INC. Assignee, having a place of business at 250 Chesapeake Drive, Redwood City, California 94063 is effective, nunc pro tunc, as of May 8, 2000.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful DISPOSABLE CASSETTE FOR INTRAVASCULAR HEAT EXCHANGE CATHETER, for which an application for United States Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 2, 2000 as Serial No. 09/563,946; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original, first inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application Serial No. 09/563,946 for Letters Patent; and WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application Serial No. 09/563,946

and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout

the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application Serial No. 09/563,946 and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

PATENT REEL: 13575 FRAME: 0815 Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns, will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application Serial No. 09/563,946 or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written hereinbelow.

Assignor:

Dated:

RECORDED: 12/16/2002

Dave J. Scott

254259.1